ot ec° PRODUCT CARD

FIBER OPTIC NETWORKS https://www.qoltec.com/product/fiber-optic-networks/patchcord/patchcord-fiber-opti c-multimode-50125-om2-duplex-2m

PATCHCORD FIBER OPTIC
SC/UPC - SC/UPC |
MULTIMODE | 50/125 |
OM2 | DUPLEX | 2M

Product code: 54011

Patchcord fiber optic multimode
Connectors: SC/UPC - SC/UPC
Standard: OM2

Diameter cable: 3.0 mm

Cable length: 2 m

TECHNICAL DATA

TYPE CONNECTORS SC/UPC - SC/UPC

TYPE PATCHCORD Multimode

TYPE OF FIBER OPTIC TRANSMISSION Duplex

STANDARD FIBER omM2

FIBER TYPE 50/125

FIBER CORE DIAMETER 50 m

DIAMETER FIBERS SHEATH 125 m

SHEATH LSZH

DIAMETER CABLE 3.0 mm

INSERTION LOSS <0.3dB

RETURN LOSS 35-39dB

CABLE LENGTH 2m

REINFORCING ELEMENT Aramid fiber

COLOUR Orange

ADDITIONAL INFORMATIONS Easy installation and handling on high speed fiber optical transmission
networks.
LSZH - Outside fireproof cable sheath, which the fire does not emit harmful
gases.

The product individually tested.
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PACKAGE

EAN CODE

WWW.QOLTEC.COM

Polybag

5901878540115
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